KEHA VOLUNTEER HOURS
2019 2020






Bluegrass Area
Bourbon County
Brenda Berry 500
Patty Caswell 500

Fayette County

Jackie Brown 2000
Marilyn Caudell 1500
Alyce Emerson 1500
Mariann Hadan 1500
Mary DeMattine 1000
Carolyn Edwards 1000
Lorraine Kilcoyne 1000
Joan Scaravilli 1000
Mary Anne Brown 500
Nancy Butler 500
Angela Carpenter 500
Linda Frame 500
Bessie Guerrant 500
Pam Johnston 500
Barbara Marcus 500

Carolyn Martin 500



Bluegrass Area
Fayette County

Doris McKay 500
Julia Moore 500
Jo Neuzel 500
Debbie Rice 500
Victoria Ricketts-Pratt 500
Eddie Salone 500
Ruth Sarrard 500
Carolyn Tilton 500
Renate Votaw 500

Harrison County

Marian Anderson 1000
Betty Sue Florence 1000
Trudie Harrison 1000
Bonnie Teater 1000
Harlene Welch 1000
JoAnn Belcker 500
Joyce Clifford 500
Mary Sue Grubb 500

Cheryl Johnson 500



Bluegrass Area
Harrison County
JoAnn Jones
Teresa Philpot
Carole Roberts
Jennie Sparks
Teresa Stinson

Barlow Club

Bluegrass Area
Madison County
Elaine Herron
Alice Harris
Robin Harris
Carol Kinelski
Loraine Todd

Silvercreek Club
Wallaceton Club
Pond Club

Jefferson St Club

500
500
500
500
500

1300

1000
500
500
500
500

4705
4584
3099
2539



O

Bluegrass Area
Madison County

Madison Corp Club 2550
Union City Club 2003
Happy Hands Club 1732
Latecomers Club 1610
Scott County

Kay Snyder 3000
Jacque Hukill 1000
Earlene Arnett 500
Linda Talbert 500
Jannette Wethington 500
Nighttimers Club 14008
Minorsville Club 5146

Early Risers Club 2033



Lake Cumberland Area
Adair County
Sandra Watts
Pam Spires
Sharon Harris
Betty Knifley

Cumberland County
Linda Davis
Sylvia Barber

Green County
Lu Simpson
Carolyn Scott
Gaye McCubbin
Mary Creason
Christy Frazur
Brenda Cook

Pulaski County
Sheil Moore
Denise Sailer

1821
1439
786
765

728
700

3972
981
878
728
563
510

2790
2204



Lake Cumberland Area
Pulaski County

Karen Cook 2147
Fern Bruner 1524
Marsha Vanhook 1338
Rhonda Bloomer 1110
Karen Ray 958
Sheilah Childers 800
Mary Ellis 771
Freda Bishop 683
Debbie Peppers 634
Kaye Mounce 560

Taylor County

lane Horn 1625
Sharon Wood 1112
Cyndy Humble 1101
Gwenn Skaggs 1098
Christie Goodhue 797
SJuanita Brown 792
Carolyn Morris 756

Janet Bradley 664



Lake Cumberland Area
Taylor County
Angie Freeman
Becky Gaddie
Ellen Goff

Wayne County
Veronica Whitehead
Ron Fox

Ellen McKinney
Polly Sartin

Sue Reynolds
Ruby Edwards
Janice Correll
Helen Massengale
Vera Duvall
Wanda Dodson
Marilyn Rush
Bonnie Jones
Brenda Upchurch
Joy McGinnis
Marie Fox

647
606
524

2183
1706
1040
973
900
789
774
767
700
577
567
556
530
507
504



Lincoln Trail Area
Breckinridge County

Ted Kinder 2000
Lisa Carmen 1562
Hope Brey 1490
Carlotta Lyons 1011
Lynda Turner 1000
Sheila Stull 750
Charlotte Miiller 750
Pam Plummer 726
Karen Yerkey 700
Aileen Corley 560
Jennifer Dowell 513
Jean Meriweather 500
Barbara Richards 500

Hardin County

Chris Letterman 4400
Debbie Bussey Roberts 3691
Connie Hickey 3691
Sheri Kersey 3000

Gale Young 2853



Lincoln Trail Area
Hardin County

Patty Pruit 2800
Pam Peak 1920
Majorie Riggs 1560
Jane Link 1191
Bettye Mae Raymer 1128
Lesa Bennett 1077
Marsha Siner 1040
Carol Parrett 1028
Cheri Mingus 1009
Cathy Yates 1000
Angeleta Miller 971
Sheila Stolz 960
Pat Wilson 884
Sue Carol Vertrees 853
Nora Sweat 817
Fay Bascham 817
Brenda Elmore 800
Pay Nahal 708
Darlene Chenault 685

Becky Grant 678



Lincoln Trail Area
{™ Hardin County

Diane McCamish 664
Peggy LaRue 648
Regina Goodman 630
Tia Kennedy 625
Mary Williams 548
Ruth Hayden 520
Lisa Curl 520
Abbe Voss 507
Pam Tucker 500
Casey Farmer 500
Laura Nall 500
Cecilia Club 6852
Goldenrod Club 4149
Glendale Club 3736
West Point Club 3489
White Mills Club 3237
Longview Club 3232
Rineyville Club 2510

Dixie Club 1997



Lincoln Trail Area
LaRue County
Beverly Heath
Nancy Raine
Joyce Edlin
Betsy Tucker

Marion County
Barbara Zink
Kay Clark

Meade County
Barbara Harned
Bethany Hardesty
Mary Lamkin
Mary Ann Davis
Norma Wooden

Nite Owls Club
Doe Valley Club
Garrett Club
Bluegrass Club

1100
1100
1006

600

1152
500

1034
750
730
644
aal

8912
6179
4437
4360



Lincoln Trail Area
Meade County
Midway Club 2250
Town and Country Club 1347

Nelson County

Carileen Ritter 2682
Donna Wilerson 1000
Trudy Downs 905
Yvonne Jones 768
Jenny Talston 724
Ruth Ann Seward 720
Lois Pressgrove 612
Loraine Stumph 591
Millie Stone 573
Lisa Mattingly 514

Washington County
Ole Fashion Club 1269
Domus Club 533



Louisville Area
Bullitt County

Brenda Eddington 5000
Joyce Crigler 4525
Elizabeth Shafer 2560
Connie Daniel 2186
Janie Gordon 2010
Cheryl Kulmer 1702
lane Garman 1698
Linda Edmonds 1372
Fay Bennett 1290
Janet Alvery 1150
Brenda Forshee 850
Corrie Johnson 756
Barbara Cox 646
Linda Ellis 598
Robin Tomlinson 533
Fran Cox 517
Margaret McClearn <Y 6

Otha Kessinger 501



Louisville Area

Henry County

Jean Ray 2400
Cindy Moore 2344
Jeanne Morgan 1306
Suzanne Nelson 1300
Shirley Cavanaugh 1220
Angela Baxter 1015
Marcia Rieder 846
Shirley Orr 657
Cynthia Dare 581
Country Ladies Club 8949

Jefferson County

Raggedy Ann Club 3950
Gatewood Club 3748
Pleasure Ridge Club 3634
Creative Club 3159
Blue Ridge Club 867

Buechel Manor Club 841



Louisville Area
Oldham County
Dottie Crouch

Poplar Grove Club
Suburbanites Club
Goshen Club

Crossroads Club

Share and Sample Club
Saturday Quilt Maker Club
Yarn Overs Club

Rug Hooking Club

Shelby County
Carol Stine
Debbie Hembree
Cindy Hance
Wendy Thornbury
Betsy Megibben
Tara Shaver
Brenda Phillips

881

9141
391
3060
1863
1652
1558
1450
1446

1050
774
606
518
510
506
500



Louisville Area

Spencer County
Waterford Club 1532
Loyal Club 1456

Pauve_wty &waz%




Mammoth Cave Area

Allen County

Mendy Foster 1245
Ann Steenbergen 849
Anna Doyle 813
Fredonna Law 609
Ann Waldeck 609
Netta Little 586
Sue Erwin 537

Barren County

Cynthia Rowland 1500
Margie White 1200
Martha Dickson 1000
Barbara Kidd 770
Sue Emberton 750
Kim Taylor 658

Lucas Club 2000



Mammoth Cave Area
Hart County

Janice McCullough
Cheryl Chambless

Logan County
South Union Club
Sew Fun Club
Neighbors Club

Metcalfe County
Alicia Beasley

Edmonton Club
7up Club

Monroe County
Susan Clark
Ellen Headrick
Mary Rich
Michelle Scott
Linda Pitcock

1000
601

4336
1100
1063

1090

2426
1302

1702
1501
1318
1261
1248



Mammoth Cave Area
Monroe County
Carol Wheeler
Susan Walsh
April Miller
Debbie Copass
Laura Jane Bowe
Cindy Pruitt
Diana Bowles
Banna Burnett
Rita Gentry
Glenda Holder
Sue Miller
Polly Baker
Martha Murphy

Community Club
Old Rocky Hill/Bugtussle Club
Around-N-About Club

Flippin Club

1016
1005
956
896
829
801
766
646
590
572
570
515
507

2205
2049
1473
1289



Mammoth Cave Area
Simpson County
Jo Giddens
Mary Baxter
Jeremy Baxter
Pat Markell
Pat Drummond
Debora Neely
Caren Gibson
Neil Jordan
Sharon T. Carrillo
Nancy Hudson
Betty Sanford
Marie Pitts
Roy Neely, Jr.
Betty Ditmore
Alice Bailey
Janice Harper
Harold Hudson
Ronnie Pitts
Pat Metcalfe

6344
4816
3392
2796
2120
2025
2017
2000
1682
1638
1600
1539
1038
912
715
637
635
546
500



Mammoth Cave Area
Warren County

Beverly Wells 3398
Romanza Johnson 1582
Joyce Sampson 1571
Sarah Neil Cook 1006
Patsy Carver 860
Janet Hagerman 856
Mary Jane Haley 800
Lenda Moore 800
Carol Shaw 800
Irene Sheehan 752
Ann Stahl 750
Alice Jaggers 700
Virginia Clark 696
Shirely Belcher 620
Ernestine Grimes 600
Jane Frost 581
Judy Hatcher 580
Ruth Myers 566
Brandy Crews 500

Sandhill Club 3329



Northern Kentucky Area
Boone County

Alice Perrot 1066
Deb Stidham 920
Sandy Weibel 793
Cindy Talbott 730
Donna McCarty 544
Hathaway Club 1432
Steel Magnolias Club 745

Campbell County
Lori Neltner 1901

Valley Club 2087

Carroll County

Patty Kost 2002
Stella Gibson 1065
Pat Kindoll 532



Northern Kentucky Area
Gallatin County

Andrea Carrig 3525
Louise Hiles 1546
Tina Wehrle 1362
Lanette Morrison 800
Mary Jane Day 730
Sharon Volker 688
Jennifer Helms 685
Shirley Chipman 600
Cindy Sullivan 560
Doris Sullivan 500

Grant County

Diana Morgan 2324
Jackie Courts 1662
Carolyn Horn 1276
Jean Huff 1100
Judy Jackson 1047
Wayne Horn 948
JoAnn Hamburg 659

lanet Lewis 571



Northern Kentucky Area
Grant County
Linda Evans 528
Jenn Williams 508

Kenton County

Maryloretta Resing 1137
Sue Rauf 1010
Ann Lukey 657

Owen County
Elizabeth Prewitt 2094
Denise Perkins 768

Pendleton County

Mt. Auburn Club 30803
Four Oaks Club 11591
Town and Country Club 9664

Mix Match Club 6600



Purchase Area
Ballard County

Bobbie Wray 1261
Pat Sullivan 1064
Betty Jerrell 507

Calloway County
Ruth Daughaday 616

Fulton County
Jodie Blalock 1508
Telitha Fulcher 711

Graves County

Jamie Mullins 1776
JoAnn Rodgers 1456
Debbie Smith 1237
lan Mayes 1075
Joyce McClain 847
Joyce Wilford 682
Joy Adams 598
Mary Harbhin 586

JoAnn Collins 575



Purchase Area
Hickman County
Deborah Heisel 578
Towne & Country Club 2598

Marshall County

Agnes Mitchell 953
Lynn Hicks 875
Carolyn Hast 807
Sue Eastman 720
Annette Sopcak 588
Linda Jo Smith 585
Janet Walker 580
Joanne Ahrens 568
Margaret Henley 568
Mitzi McGinnes 544

McCracken County

Elaine Stevens 1446
Lois Stephany 1419
Linda Kaletch 863



Purchase Area

McCracken County

Suzanne Cumbee 709
Marilyn Gross 658
Cathy Ray 559
Jane Junkerman 530

St. John Club 1773




Quicksand Area
Individual Extension Hours
Beulah Smith--Breathitt County
Nancy Pratt--PerryI."ou nty
Henrietta Sheffel--Breathitt Co.

Individual KEHA Hours

Henrietta Sheffel--Breathitt Co.
Nancy Pratt--Perry County
Sharlene Lockenvitz--Perry County

Individual Community Hours
Beulah Smith--Breathitt County
Pat Yinger--Letcher County

Patty Amburgey--Letcher County

Individual Personal Hours

Teresa Watts--Breathitt County
Henrietta Sheffel--Breathitt County
Pat Yinger--Letcher County

98
50
43

239
200
100

1031

622
544

1994
1225
497



Quicksand Area
Club
Knott County Homemakers
Lee County Homemakers
Leslie County Homemakers
Letcher County--Letcher Area
Letcher County--Cowan Community

Owsley County Homemakers

Yolunteers |

43510
546
1148
1116
968
1588



Wilderness Trail Area
County Hours 5109




Highest Individual
in State for Volunteer Hours
in each category

Extension Hours
Andrea Carrig
Northern Kentucky Area
3,525 hours

KEHA Hours
Joyce Crigler
Louisville Area
3,000 hours

Community Hours
Marsha Vanhook
Lake Cumberland Area
11,351 hours

Personal Hours
Jo Giddens
Mammoth Cave Area
5,096 hours



Highest Club
in State for Volunteer Hours
in each category

Extension Hours
Mount Auburn Club
Northern Kentucky Area
4,190

KEHA Hours
Wallaceton Club

Bluegrass Area
2,000 hours

Community Hours
Mount Auburn Club
Northern Kentucky Area
5,327

Personal Hours
Mount Auburn Club
Northern Kentucky Area
19,646 hours
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